# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schlumberger Limited		112/19/2002 I	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	5599 San Felipe	
Internal Address:	Suite 1700	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2510868	PETREL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)427-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-427-5000

Email: tanya.m.marshall@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret A. Boulware

Address Line 1: 711 Louisiana
Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31190049-223004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret A. Boulware
Signature:	/Margaret A. Boulware/
	I KADEWAKK

900088630 REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0441

Date:	10/05/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Petrel Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Petrel Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Petrel Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0442

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED ("Assignor")<sup>1</sup>, with a post office address at Julianaplein 5, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm that, as of December 20, 2002, it sold, transferred, and assigned to Schlumberger Technology Corporation, with a post office address at 5599 San Felipe, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77056 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, including, without limitation, all common-law, state, and federal rights therein, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringement.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Schlumberger Limited

Per:

Name: Dale Gaudier

Title: Attorney in Fact/Frademarks

STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

**COUNTY OF HARRIS** 

§

Subscribed and sworn before me this 27th day of July, 2007, by

Notary Public

JANET E. ORSAK
NOTARY FUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JUNE 1, 2009

My Commission Expires:

Poop, 1 anuf

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0443

Schlumberger Limited is the successor-in-interest of the Petrel trademarks, as evidenced in attached Exhibit A.

## EXHIBIT A

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, to be effective as of December 19, 2002, is by and between TECHNOGUIDE AS ("TECHNOGUIDE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Norway, and SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED ("SL"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands Antilles.

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, TECHNOGUIDE entered into a Purchase Agreement dated December 19, 2002 by and among TECHNOGUIDE, hereinafter referred to as SELLER, SCHLUMBERGER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES NORGE AS, hereinafter referred to as ASSETS BUYER and SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED, hereinafter referred to as IP BUYER (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, TECHNOGUIDE, is the owner of certain intellectual property rights relating to the software business as described on Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "IP Rights");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, SELLER sold to IP BUYER its entire right, title and interest in and to the IP Rights;

WHEREAS, IP BUYER is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which has been previously acknowledged, the SELLER does hereby assign, transfer and set over into IP BUYER, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Rights listed Schedule "A" attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TECHNOGUIDE AS and SCHLUMBERGER
LIMITED have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

TECHNOGUIDE AS	SCHLEMBERGER LIMITED
By: Jan 1. Sm	By:
Printed Name: DAN & GRIMINES	Printed Nation S.D. 14 Guarton
Title: MAD. DIR	Title: A Horney in East
Date: 15 MAY 06	Date: U Frbium 07

# SCHEDULE "A" INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Trademark - Petrel	U.S. Reg. No. 2,510,868
	European Reg. No. 000957118
	Norwegian Reg. No. 196814
Patents	None
Patent Applications	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/339,296
	U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 10/317,067 (and
	any continuations, continuations-in-part and/or divisionals
	thereof)
Copyright to Software	Petrel Software - source code, object code and ducamentation

**RECORDED: 10/05/2007** 

Jan Ci

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0445